BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING
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In the Matter of Vocational Nurse
License Number 140427
issued to TAMERA SUE NICHOLSON §

“SUISINN JO pIeog sexa]

35U} JO SVIYO Y UL PIOOAI JO ST 1O 3[1f UO SL

won Lo
PIROE AY) JO 1019 SAINIIKT
YOIyM JUIWNOOP 3y Jo Adod a1} pue “sjeInsoe

“a121dwod & 2q 03 s1y) AJ11180 Aqa13y Op |

ORDER OF THE BOARD
On this day, the Texas Board of Nursing, hereinafter referred to as the Bovard,
accepted the voluntary surrender of Vocational Nurse License Number 140427, issued to TAMERA
SUE NICHOLSON, hereinafter referred to as Respondent. This action was taken in accordance with
Section 301.453(c), Texas Occupations Code.

Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal proceedings, notice and

hearing.
The Board makes the following Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law.
FINDINGS OF FACT
1. Respondent is currently licensed to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas.
2. Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal proceedings, notice and hearing.
3. Respondent received a Certificate in Vocational Nursing from North Central Texas College,

Gainesville, Texas, on August 21, 1992. Respondent was licensed to practice vocational
nursing in the State of Texas in December 6, 1992.

4. Respondent's nursing employment history includes: -
12/1992 to 9/1996 Unknown
10/1996 to 08/1997 LVN Norman M. Minsky, MD
Plano, Texas
8/1997 to 8/1999 LVN Stephen Alan Schulman, MD

Denton, Texas
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Respondent's nursing employment history continued:

10/1999 to 2/2010 Unknown
3/2010 to 8/2010 Home Health Maxim Healthcare Services
Nurse McKinney, Texas
9/2010 to Present Unknown
5. On or about September 15, 1998, Respondent was ordered to pay an Administrative Fine

through an Agreed Board Order by the Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners for the State
of Texas. A copy of the Agreed Board Order, dated September 15, 1998, is attached and
incorporated herein by reference as part of this Order.

6. On or about June 14, 2005, Respondent received the sanction of Warning with Stipulations
through an Agreed Order by the Board. A copy of the Agreed Order, including the Findings
of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Order, dated June 14, 2005, is attached and incorporated
herein by reference as part of this Order.

7. On or about August 25, 2010, the Board provided Respondent with notice of alleged
violations of the Nursing Practice Act of the State of Texas, which included, in relevant part:

On or about August 7, 2010, while employed as a home health nurse with Maxim Healthcare
Services, McKinney, Texas, Respondent lacked fitness to provide patient care to Patient AJ,
in that she was talking incoherently, stating, "I hurt her, (a former patient, baby C) but I didn't
know I hurt her; I had amnesia and didn't know I hurt her. Someone is trying to sabotage me,
sabotage AJ's care, I made a deal with God, I thought it was God, but it was the devil not
God. Grandma made a deal with the devil, things will disappear where the nurse will not be

able to take care of AJ. I was trying to fix the trach so I could get her (Patient AJ) to breathe
without her other trach.”

Respondent's conduct, as alleged, was likely to injure patients.
6. On October 1, 2010, the Board received a notarized statement from Respondent voluntarily

surrendering the right to practice nursing in Texas. A copy of Respondent's notarized

statement, dated September 28,2010, is attached and incorporated herein by reference as part
of this Order.

BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.
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CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451-301.555, the Board has jurisdiction
over this matter.

2. Notice was served in accordance with law.

3. The evidence received is sufficient to prove violation of Section 301 A452(b)(10)&(12), Texas
Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(5).

4. Under Section 301.453(c), Texas Occupations Code, the Board has the authority to accept
the voluntary surrender of a license.

5. Under Section 301.453(d), Texas Occupations Code, the Board may impose conditions for
reinstatement of licensure.

6. Any subsequent reinstatement of this license will be controlled by Section 301.452 (b), Texas
Occupations Code, and 22 TAC§§213.26-.29, and any amendments thereof in effect at the
time of the reinstatement.

THE BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.
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ORDER

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the voluntary surrender of Vocational

Nurse License Number 140427, heretofore issued to TAMERA SUE NICHOLSON, to practice
vocational nursing in the State of Texas, is accepted by the Executive Director on behalf of the Texas
Board of Nursing. In connection with this acceptance, the Board imposes the following conditions:
1. RESPONDENT SHALL NOT practice vocational nursing, use the title of vocational

nurse or the abbreviation LVN or wear any insignia identifying herself as a

vocational nurse or use any designation which, directly or indirectly, would lead any

person to believe that RESPONDENT is a vocational nurse during the period in

which the license is surrendered.

2. RESPONDENT SHALL NOT petition for reinstatement of licensure until: one (1)
year has elapsed from the date of this Order.

3. Upon petitioning for reinstatement, RESPONDENT SHALL satisfy all then existing
requirements for relicensure.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable

to Respondent's nurse licensure compact privileges, if any, to practice vocational nursing in the State

of Texas.

Effective this 1st day of October, 2010.

TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

By: M%\,

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director on behalf
of said Board
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BOARD OF VOCATIONAL NURSE EXAMINERS . STATE OF TEXAS

*

VSs. *
. 'g . .

TAMERA SUE NICHOLSON * COUNTY OF TRAVIS

AGREED  BOARD ORDER

AN s

On this dey came ton be considefed by che Board of Vocational Rurse
Examiners the matter of vocat;onal nurse license number 140427 held by

mAMERA SUE NICHOLSON henexnafter called Respondenc.-

By "letter, the Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners sent preliminary motice

to Respondent of its intent to take disciplinary action with respect to.

-said license held by Rec--ndent, as a result "of a complaint and

subsequent investigation. Sa;d xnvestlgatxon produced ev1dence indicating
that Respondent has engaged in unprofess1onal or dxshonorable conduct that,
1n.the opinion of ;he,aoerd, is llkely to deceive, defraud, or injure
the publie, in violecion‘ of Article 4528¢; Section 10 (a) {(9),

Revised Civil Statutes of Texas, in theefollowing manner:

a. Respondent is a vocational nurse[ llcensed by the State of Texas, and
holds license number 140427.

b. On or about March 1998 the Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners conducted

a random continuing education audit regarding Respondent’s licensure. Said

audit revealed that Respondent had failed to complete twenty (20) contact

hours of continuing education between March 01, 1996 and February 28, 1998
‘'as required by the Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners (Board) Rules and

Regulations.
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c. Furthermore, on or about March 04, 1998 Respondent submitted her license
renewal form to the Board office. On said form Respondent falsely answered
"yes" to the question "Have you acquired twenty (20) contact hours of
continuing education in the renewal period just completed?*. :

d. Board Rule 237.14 states that twenty (20) contact hours of continuing ¥
education within the two (2) vyears 'immediately preceding renewal of

liceszsure are required.

By Respondent’s signature on this Order, Réspondent neither admits nor ¥

denies the truth of the matters previously set out in this Order with

- respect to the above mentioned investigation. By Respondent’s signature
on this Order, Respondent _ acknowledges that they have read and &

understood this Order and have approved it for consideration by the Board.

By their nqtarized signature on this Order, Respondent does _h.er'eby waive the
right to a formal Complaint, Notice of Hearing and a Public Hearing held 3

before an Administrative Law Judge with the State Office of Administrative
Hearings, and to judicial .review of this disciplinary action. Notice of
“this di.éciplinary action will appear in the Board‘s newsletter sent to
Texas employers, : ’ ~

ORDER OF THE BOARD -

NOW THEREFORE, IT 'IS ORDERED that TAMERA SUE NICHOLSON shall pay an
administrative fine in the amount of $250.00, in the form of a cashier's
check or money order, payable to the Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners,
within thirty (30) days ol .he date of the Board's endorsement of this
Order. Said fee shall .be sent to the Board office, addressed to.the "Board
Accountant® . o '

Respondent shall successfully cbmple:e the required twenty (20) contact £

hours of Mandatory Continuing Education (C.E.) as defined in Board Rule
237.14 and submit documentation of successful completion of the C.E.

~re¢1ui_rements to the Board office within thirty (30) days of the endorsement
of this Order. o ‘ T

This Ag_feed Order shall. not 'be effective of take effect and become

enforceable in accordance with its terms until endorsed by a majority of
the Board present and voting, at its next regularly called session.

Dated this the Mday of W V . 19 cL? .

Signature of Respondent

Current Address

(29 W, Wbuvensiy i, #0I5)

DGJ\‘\"D{\ ;TY\’ )
City, State and zip

04c ; 591-0[3)

Area Code and Telephone Number

VAGP.E.‘-:D BOARD ORDER ‘ | - 001 404 2 “




JAGREED BOARD ORDER

. ' RE: TAMERA SUE NICHOLSON LVN #140427
PAGE 3

The Sstate of Texas
County of LU\LTON

-Before me, the undersigned authonty, on this day personally éppeared
TAMERA SUE NICHOLSON, who being duly sworn by me stated that he or she

executed the above for the purpose. therein contained, and that he or she
understood same. :

b
o AR o S A : . . dans

SWOR.N TO AND SUB CRIBED - before me on this the 9 8 -  day of
_Aug UsT . 19 | C | I ,
[ Foe s ™ - o, -
l;’.' SEAN GOMEZ NOTARY PUBLIC. IN AMD FOR . .
iy * ATE OF Ten i THE STATE OF Py .
R STATEOFTEX:2 | L 23549\ .
l 51' “ £ Commission Expiras " ...,.. My COmmission Expires 4 §

“Marjorie AL Bronk,
Agent fo . he Board of

VOcat-ional Nurse Exam’iners

WO 4’0 AND SUBSCRIBED before me, the unde signed auth j/ on this the /
.ég ay o Lrt D A9 y -

NOTARY PUBLIC“IN AND
\\\‘$0.““. £ 2% ‘ THE STATE OF TEXAS
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AGREED BOARD ORDER

RE: TAMERA SUE NICHOLSON, LVN #140427
PAGE 4 -

.ENDORSEMENT OF THE BOARD
To The Agreed Board Order
in the matter of Vocational Nurse
License No. 140427
-Issued to Tamera Sue Nicholson

Atits regularly called session, on the 15"
indicated Agreed Board Order pertaining

R R e S MR

day of September 1998, came on to be considered the
to Tamera Sue Nicholson. The Board having reviewed
the contents of said Order, the Order should be, and is hereby, endorsed as an Order of the :
;?03."@ and made an official act of the Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners for the State of
exas. : _ : :

Said Order is rendered on this the 15" day of September 1998.
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_ BOARD ORDER

RE: TAMERA SUE NICHOLSON, LVN #140427

PAGE: §

| hereby certify that on the _ day of !
. of the foregoing Order was served by placement in the U.S. Mail, first class, and addressed to the

following pvrson(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

o

'Executive Director

19 %:atrue“andoorrectcopy "

TAMERA SUE NICHOLSON
624 WEST UNIVERSI'IY
SUITE 275:

DENTON, TX 76205

Agent for the Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS
'FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS
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In the Matter of Vocational Nurse License Number 140427 § AGREED
issued to TAMERA SUE NICHOLSON § ORDER

On this day the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of 'I:exas, hereinafter
referred to as the"Board,- coﬁside_red the matter of TAMERA SUE NICHOLSON, Vocational
Nurse License Number 140427, hereinafter referred to as Respondent.

Information received by the Board produced evidg:nc'e' that Re;popdent may have
- violated Sec‘tioﬁ 302.402(a)(1 0), Texas Occupétions Code. Respondent waived réprcsentation
by counsel, informal conference, nbtice and hearing, and agreed to the entry of this Order
offered on March 31, 2005 by Katherme A. Thomas, MN RN, Executlve Director, subject to -

ratification by the Board

- FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedin@s;notice Qf the matters specified below in
' these Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was given an

opportunity to show compliance with all requirements of the law for retentlon of the
license.

2. Respondent waived representatlon by counsel informal conference, notice and hearing, - '
and agreed to the entry of tlns Order

3. Respondent is currently licensed to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas.
4. - Respondent récewed a Certificate in Vocational Nursing from North Central Texas

College, Gainesville, Texas, on August 21, 1992. Respondent was hcensed to pracuce '
vocatlonal nursing in the State of Texas on December 6, 1992.

140427:077 » . ' ) . . C10



5. Respondent's vocational nursing employment history includes:
12/92t610/9 - Unknown

10/96 to 8/97  LVN, Office Nurse |
Norman M. Minsky, MD
Plano, Texas -

8/97 to 8/99  LVN, Office Nurse
'~ o Stephen Alan Schulman, MD
Denton, Texas

11/99 to present - LVN, Home Health =
’ First Choice Children's Home Care -
Richardson, Texas

50210802  LVN, Agency Nurse
- Staff Search Healthcare
Dallas, Texas

6. On September 15, 1998, Respondent's license to practice vocational nursing was issued
the sanction of a fine through an A greed Board Order, by the Board of Vocational Nurse
Examiners for the State of Texas. A copy of the Agreed Board Order and Order of the -
Board dated September 15, 1998, is attached and incorporated by reference as a part of

~ this Order. , : : - A :

7. At the time of the initial incident in Finding of Fact Number Eight (8), Respondent was
employed as an Agency Nurse with Staff Search Healthcare, Dallas, Texas, apd wason
assignment with Pathways Health Services, Dallas, Texas, and had been in this position |

. for less than one (1) month. ‘ : . .

8. On or about July 28, 2002, while employed with Staff Search Healthcare, Dallas, Texas, and
on assignment with Pathways Health Services, Dallas, Texas, Respondent failed to notify the
physician or her supervisor of the change in status of Patient BH when the patient had pain
and decreased use of the left arm beginning at 8:00 a.m. Subsequently, the patient was taken
to the emergency department that evening, for an evaluation which revealed a spiral fracture
of the left humerus. Respondent's conduct was likely to injure the patient from a delay in -
medical care. . o

9.  Onorabout July28, 2002, while employed with Staff Search Healthcare, Dallas, Texas, and
on assignment with Pathways Health Services, Dallas, Texas, Respondent failed to institute
appropriate nursing interventions, including ensuring a complete medical examination for
Patient BH when the patient had pain, guarding, and decreased use of the left arm. The
symptoms were first noted by Respondent at 8:00 a.m. Subsequently, the patient was taken
to the emergency department that evening, for an evaluation which revealed a spiral fracture -

~ of the left humerus. Respondent's conduct was likely to injure the patient from a delay in
medical care. - :

140427:077 : S -2- . c1o



10.

11.

12.

On or about July 28, 2002, while employed with Staff Search Healthcare, Dallas, Texas, and -
on ass1gnmentw1thPathways Health Services, Dallas, Texas, Respondent failed to document
the administration of Advil on the Medication ‘Administration Record of Patient BH. |
Respondent documented the admlmstratlon of the medication in the narrative note only.
Respondent's conduct resulted in an incomplete medical record and was likely to injure the
patient in that subsequent caregivers would have rehed on her documentation while

- providing further care to the patient.

Formal Charges were ﬁled on February 10, 2005.

Formal Charges were mailed to Respondent at her address of record on February 25,

- 2005.

QONCLUSIONS OFLAW

Pursuatit - to Texas Occupations Code, Sectlons 301.451- -301.555, the Board has
jurisdiction overthlsmatter : , o

Notice was served in accordance with law.

The evidence received is sufficient to prove violations of Section 302.402(&)(10), Texas
Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN : CODE §239.11(3)&(27)(A).

The ev1dence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Sectlon 301 452(b), Texas
Occupations Code, to take disciplinary action against Vocational Nurse License Number
140427, heretofore issued to TAMERA SUE NICHOLSON, including revocation of
Respondent's license to practxce vocational nursing in the State of Texas.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED, subject to rafification by the

 Board of Nurse Examiners, that RESPONDENT SHALL receive the sanction of a WARNING

WITH STIPULATIONS, and RESPONDENT SHALL comply in all respects with the Nursing

Practice Act, Revised Civil Statutes of Texas as amended, Texas Oecupations Code, §§301 001

etseq ., the Rules and Regulatlons Relatmg to Vocational Nurse Educatlon, Llcensure and

Practlce, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §211 .01 et seq. and thls Order.

140427:077 - B 3. , C10.



ITISFURTHER AGREED and ORDERED thatthis Order SHALL be applicable
to-Respondent's multistate lieensure privilege, if any; to practice vocational nursing in connpact
states. |

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while Respondent's license is
encumbered by this'Order, Respondent may not work outside the State of Texas pursuantto a
multistate hcensure pnvﬂege w1thout the written permlssmn of the State of Texas and the Board of
Nursmg in the party state where Respondent wxshes to work.

ITIS FURTHER AGREED that:

’ ~(1) RESPONDENT'SHALL deﬁver the wallet-sized license issued to TAMERA
 SUE NICHOLSON, to the office of the Board of Nurse Examiners within ten (10) days from
the dete of ratiﬁcation of this Order for appropriate notation. |

(2) RESPONDENT SHALL w1thm one (1) year of entry of this Order, successfully
complete a course in Texas nursing Junsprudence RESPONDENT SHALL obtain Board approval
of the course pnor to enrollment only if the course is not being offered by a pre-approved provxder
Home study courses and video programs will not be approved. ‘In order for the course to be
approved, the target audience shel] include Nurses. It shall be a minimum of six (6) eontact hours
in length. The course's content shall include the Nurstng Practice Act, standards of practice, and
‘documentation of care. Courses \focusing on malpractice issues will not be accepted.
RESPONDENTSHALL CAﬁSE the sponsoring in‘stitutiOn to submlt a--'Veﬁﬁcaﬁon of Conree
Completion form, p'rovi‘ded by the Board, to the Office of the B_oard to verify RESPONDENT's
successful completiOn of the course. This course shall be taken in addition‘to any other courses
stipulated in this Order, if any, and in addition to any continuing etlucation requirements the Board
has for relicensure. Board—apéroved courses bm.ay be found on the Board's website, :

www.bne.state.tx.us (under BNE events).

140427:077 . -4- c1o



3 RESPONDENT SHALL, thhm one (1) year of entry of this Order, sticcessfully
complete a couree in physicel assessment. RESPONDENT SHALL obtain Board approtfal of the
course prior to enro]lment Home study coutses‘ and video programs will'oot be approved. '_In‘order
for the course to be approved, the tafget audience shall inclu'd_e Nurses. The dldactxc portion o'f this
course shall be a minimum ot‘ six (6j hours in length. RESPONDENT -SHAT..L. perform phyeical 8
assessments on live patieots ina clirtiéal setting for ; minimum _of twenty-four’(24) ‘-hout_s. The :
clinical component SHALLVfocus on tasks of physical assessment onlj ;md ehall be provided By the
same Registered Nurse who provxdes the didactic portlon of this course. To be approved the course
shall cover all systems ofthe body Performmg assessments on mock panents or mannequms WILL :
NOT be accepted ‘The course description shall indicate goals and objectives for the course,
resources to be utilized, and the methods to be used' to determine successful completmn of the
course. RESPONDENT SHALL euccessﬁﬂly complete both the didactic and clinical-por_tiotxs ofthe
 course to seﬁefy this stipulation. R'ESP'ONDENT SHALL CAUSE the'-_i'nstructor to submit a
Veriﬁcation of Course Conipletion form, provtded by the Board, to the ofﬁce'of the Board to verify
RESPONDENT'S successful combletion ofthe course.v This course shail be taken.in addition to any
* other courses stipulated in th1s Or’der, if any, and in Saddition to cny eontinuing education
requireﬁients the Board has for reliceosure. . Board-approved courses ﬁqy be fo,und on.the Baard s
website, M, bne.state. tx. y_s_‘ .A (undér BNE events). | |
B ‘. O] RESPONDENT SHALL w1thm one (1) year of entry of this Order, successfully
' complete acourse in nursing documentatlon RESPONDENT SHALL obtain Board approval of the
course prior to enrollment only if the course is not bemg offered by a pre-approved prov1der Home

- study courses and video programs will not be approved The course shall be a minimum of six (6)

140427077 . -5- . o



hours in length of classroom time. In order for the course to be approved, the target audience shall‘

' include Nurses. The course shall include content on the followmg nursing standards related to

accurate and complete docmnentatl_on; legal gmdehnes for recording; rr_tetl;ods and processes of

recording; methods of alternative record-lceepirl‘g; and _computetized | docllm’entaﬁon.

RESPONDENT SHALL cause the instructor to submit a Verification of Course Completioxl form, |

provided by the Board, to the Board‘s office to trerify RESPONDENT"s 'successful com‘pletion of the .

. course. Th1s course shall be takeni In addltlon to any other courses supulated in tlns Order, ifany, and
in addmon to any contmumg educatton requzrements the Board has for rehcensure Board-approved
courses may be found on the Board webszte www.bne.state. tx.us (under BNE events) |
IT IS FURTHER AGREED SHOULD RESPONDENT PRACTICE AS A LICENSED

VVOCATIONAL NURSE IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, RESPONDENT WILL PROVIDE

| DIRECT PATIENT CARE AND PRACTICE IN A HOSPITAL, NURSING HOME ‘OR -
OTHER CLINICAL SETTING AND RESPONDENT MUST WORK IN SUCH SETTING |

 AMINIMUM OF SIXTY-FOUR (64) HOURS PER MONTH UNDER THE FOLLOWING

STIPULATIONS FOR ONE (1) YEAR OF EMPLOYMENT THE LENGTH OF THE

STII’ULATION PERIOD WILL BE EXTEN])ED UNTIL SUCH TWELVE (12) MONTHS

HAVE ELAPSED. PERIODS OF UNEMPLOYMENT OR OF EMPLOYMENT THAT DO

NOT REQUIRE THE USE OF A VOCATIONAL NURSE (LVN) LICENSE WILL NOT

APPLY TO THIS STIPULATION PERIOD: | | '

~ (5) RESPONDENT SHALL notify each present employer in vocatlonal nursmg of |
lhis Order of the Board and the stipulations on RESPONDENT's license. RESPONDENT SHALL

present a complete copy of this Order and all Proposals for Decision issued by the Administrative

140427:077 -6 - : ‘ c10



Law Judge, if any, to each present employejr within ﬁve (5) days of receint of this Order.
RESPONDENT SHALL noﬁﬁ all future employers in vocational nursing of this Order of the Board
| and the stipulations on RESPONDEN'I"S Eceme.‘ RESE ONDENT SHALL nresent a compléte copy
of this Oi'der and all Proposals for Decision issued by the Adniinisttative Law -J ucige, if any, to each
future employer prior to acceptmg an offer of employment .

(6) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each present employer in vocational nursing to
submit the Notlﬁca'ao‘n of Employment form',, which is provided to the Respondent by the Board, to
theBoard's ofﬁee within ten (10) days of receipt of 'this-‘Ord_erf RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE
each future employer to submit the Notiﬁcntien of Employment form, which is provided to the
Respondent by the Board, to the Beard's ,ofﬁce within five (5) days of enlployme'nt as a vecaﬁonal‘
nurse. o | |

™ RESPONDENT SHALL be supervised by a Registorod Nurse or a Licensed
Vocational Nurse who is on the premises. The supervising nurse is not required to;be on the same
unit or ward as .R,E‘SPONDENT, but should be on the facility gfounds and readily available to v
- provide assistance and intervention if necessary. The supervising nurse shall have a minimum of
two (2); years expenence in the same or similar practice settmg to whlch the Respondent is currently‘
working. RESPONDENT SHALL work only regularly as51gned, identified and predetermmed
unit(s). RESPONDENT SHALL NOT be employed by a nurse regisiry, temporary nurse
employmen; agency, hospice,‘ er home- health agency. RESPONDENT SHALL NOT 'be selfl

employed or contract for services. Multiple employers are prohibited.

' 140427:077 . ' clo -



(8) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE e;mh employer to submit, on forms provided
to the Respondent by the Board, periodic reports as to RESPONDENT'S capability to practice
~ vocational nursing.  These reports shall be completed by the Reglstered Nurse or Licensed
| Vocatlonal Nurse who supervises the RESPONDENT These reports shall be submltted by the
supervising nurse to the office of the Board at the end of each three (3) months for one (1) year of -
employment as a vocational n'urse | -

ITIS FURTHER AGREED that upon full comphance with the terms of thls )
| Order, RESPONDENT SHALL be issued an unencumbered hcense and multlstate hcensuxe
pnvﬂeges, if any, to practice vocational nursmg in the State of Texas.

- BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

' . CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.

140427:077 : -8- : o C10



RESPOND ENT'§ CERTIFICATION

I understand that I have the right to legal counsel priqr to signing this Ag‘reed
Order. I waive representation by counsel Thave feviewed this Order. Ineither admit nor deny .
the v1olatlons alleged herein. By my signature on this Order, I agree to the Fmdmgs of Fact,
Conclus1ons of Law, Order, and any conditions of said Order, to av01d further dxsclphnary
action in thxs matter. I waive Judxclal review of this Order. 1 understand that this Order is
subject to ratlﬁcatlon by the Board When this Order is ratified, the terms of this Order become
eﬁ‘ectwe anda copy will be malled tome. I understand that if I fail to comply w1th all terms and
conditions of this Order, I will be subject to investigation and disciplinary sanctlon, including
revocation of my licénse to practicevobation'al nursing m the State of Texas, as a c‘dnsequencg of
-my noncompliance. | | | | |

F-Si‘gnedthis’(g'-' day of _{Y]2 44 ,2005

Sworn to and subscnbed before me this “ day of m : 20905,

SEAL : - Mﬂ //Aa/ M

Notary Public in and for the State of 72X7 5

' lﬁSldNEXPIHEi
WO
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WHEREFORE PREMISES CONSIDERED the Board of Nurse Exammers for

the State of Texas does hereby ratlfy and adopt the Agreed Order that was 51gned on the 6th

‘dayof ___May __,2005 by TAMERA SUE NICHOLSON Vocatlonal Nurse

License Number 140427 and said Order 1s fmal

Effective tlus 14 _ day of _ June 2005

W%y

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director on behalf
of said Board
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Tamera Sue Nicholson
1313 Deer Trail
Denton, Texas 76205
Texas LVN License # 140427

Voluntary Surrender Statement

September 16, 2010

Dear Texas Board of Nursing:
I no longer desire to be licensed as a vocational nurse. Accordingly, I voluntarily surrender my license/licenses to
practice in Texas. [ waive representation by counsel and consent to the entry of an Order which outlines

requirements for reinstatement of my license. I understand that I will be required to comply with the Board's Rules

\
Signature Q//\J/(%O’Z@\

Date 7’/ Q\X/ 20/0

Texas Nursing License Number/s : Yo L{ 3\»1

The State of Texas
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this date personally appeared Tamera Sue
Nicholson. who, being duly sworn by me, stated that she executed the above for the

purpose therein contained and that she understood same.

Sworn to before me the __ g} & day of Se Overabes ,20 1O |

SEAL m
otary Public in and for the Staté of TToxas
1 A




